
County Club 

    Galway Athenry AC Maeve Noone fit4life@athenryac.com  087 7648343  

Galway Craughwell AC Tony Nevin fit4life@o2.ie  086 3026798 

Galway Galway City Harriers Bernie Kelly secretary@galwaycityharriers.com  086 8253661        

Galway Loughrea AC Joanne Murray fit4lifeloughrea@gmail.com 085 1457083 

Galway Tuam AC 
 

Brendan Monaghan nishro@eircom.net   085 1311063 

Galway South Galway AC 
 

southgalwayac@gmail.com  

 
Galway 

Maree 
AC 

 
Maree AC mareeathleticsclub@gmail.com  085 1137701 

Galway Ballinasloe & District AC Anne Burke emeraldislepine@eircom.net 087 6385575 

Galway Corrib AC 
 

Catherine Sweeney  catherinesweeneyhowe@gmail.com 

Galway Corofin AC Mary Faragher my_farragher@hotmail.com 087 6181176 

Mayo Mayo AC (Claremorris) Michael McGrath mmcgrath@corriboil.com  086 8534729 

Mayo Mayo AC (Ballinrobe)  Michael McGrath mmcgrath@corriboil.com  086 8534729 

Mayo Mayo AC (Castlebar)  Michael McGrath mmcgrath@corriboil.com  086 8534729 

Mayo Mayo AC (Ballyhaunis)  Martin Fitzmaurice mmcgrath@corriboil.com  087 2455989 

Mayo Swinford AC Amanda Hynes hynes245@hotmail.com  087 9014211 

Mayo Westport AC Gerry Kilroy gerardkilroy@yahoo.co.uk  086 0638188 

Mayo Ballina  AC Elizabeth Horkan elizabethhorkan@hotmail.com  087 2419309 

Roscommon Roscommon Town Sinead Gannon gannonsinead@yahoo.ie 087 9215490 

Roscommon Ballyforan 
 

Stephen Harney sharney@ait.ie  087 2371752 

Roscommon Boyle 
 

Damien Regan damianregan@rocketmail.com 086 3942388 

Leitrim Ballinamore AC Patricia Griffin griffinpdg@eircom.net  071 9644207        

Sligo Sligo AC 
 

Terry Hayes slyouthfootball@eircom.net  087 2274622        

Sligo Tireragh AC Esther Mooney estheractionkids@gmail.com 087 9292294 

Longford Longford AC  Ray Doyle ray_doyle1@hotmail.com 086 8593451 

Kildare St. Coca's AC Larry Kelly lkelly@eircom.ie  087 2379760 

Kildare Naas AC 
 

Brian Dowling bdowlingcoach@hotmail.com  085 2545579 

Kildare Celbridge 
 

Michael Tynan michaelgtynan@gmail.com  087 2655433 

Kildare Le Cheile 
 

Cathy Walsh info@lecheileac.com  085 1102375 
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Kildare Donadea 
 

Emma Fox donadearunclub@gmail.com  087 7602071 

Kildare Clane 
 

John Finn sjf@eircom.net  087 9812732 

Dublin Chapelizod Fit4Life Barry Potts   

086 3993270 

Dublin Lusk AC 
 

Seamus Flynn jamesflynn@tinet.ie  086 8519306 

Dublin Crusaders AC Jim O’Neill jimhelenon@iol.ie  087 2888015        

Dublin Clonliffe Harriers Jean Carr jeanannecarr@gmail.com  083 3147440 

Dublin Fingallians AC Dolores Evans gtobinched@eircom.net  086 0736664        

Dublin Raheny Shamrocks  Pat Hooper pathooper100@gmail.com  086 8158052        

Dublin PortmarnockAC Brendan Flanagan bennyflanagan@gmail.com  086 8504572 

Dublin Tallaght AC Gerry Wallace 
 

01 4514844 

Laois St. Abbans Ben Brennan saac@itcarlow.ie  087 9614099  

Laois Portlaoise 
 

Linda Conroy lindaleeconroy1@gmail.com  

086 1940467 

Laois St Michaels Elaine Mullally elainemull@eircom.net  

087 6174048 

Carlow SLOT 
 

PL Curran plcurran@gmail.com  086 8163473 

Carlow Ballon Rathoe Ray Curran ray@collegeboundusa.org  086 4668111 

Westmeath  Mullingar Harriers Matt Glennon info@mullingarharriers.com  086 2743119 

Westmeath  Athlone IT AC Gordon Brett gbrett@ait.ie  087 9248139 

Louth Dunleer AC Jacqueline Matthews   tydunleer04@gmail.com 087 6482373 

Louth Drogheda & District Angela Kane angela.kane@hotmail.com  086 8342801 

Louth St. Gerards AC Christian Maas christian.maas@dkit.ie  087 7998707 

Louth Glenmore AC Rose White glenmoreac@hotmail.com  087 2325615 

Meath Dunboyne AC Sinead Thompson sinead_thompson@hotmail.com  087 2762457 

Meath 
Navan 
AC 

 
Ceppie Grant grantc@welchallyn.com  087 6256359 

Meath Fr Murphys Philip Cogavin philip.cogavin@gmail.com  087 2930058 

Meath Star of the Sea Brendan Meade bmeade@iol.ie  087 2533113        

Meath Ratoath 
 

Tom Brady bradytom20@yahoo.co.uk 087 6851261 

Meath Trim AC 
 

Moira Aston astonm@iolfree.ie  086 8904439  

Meath Duleek AC Fran Power fran@duleekac.ie  087 2778325 

Meath Moynalvey/Kilcloon  Moira Peppard moiragroomepeppard@gmail.com  086 0878875 

mailto:donadearunclub@gmail.com
mailto:sjf@eircom.net
mailto:noman@eircom.net
mailto:jamesflynn@tinet.ie
mailto:jimhelenon@iol.ie
mailto:jeanannecarr@gmail.com
mailto:gtobinched@eircom.net
mailto:pathooper100@gmail.com
mailto:bennyflanagan@gmail.com
mailto:saac@itcarlow.ie
mailto:lindaleeconroy1@gmail.com
mailto:elainemull@eircom.net
mailto:plcurran@gmail.com
mailto:ray@collegeboundusa.org
mailto:info@mullingarharriers.com
mailto:gbrett@ait.ie
mailto:angela.kane@hotmail.com
mailto:christian.maas@dkit.ie
mailto:glenmoreac@hotmail.com
mailto:sinead_thompson@hotmail.com
mailto:grantc@welchallyn.com
mailto:philip.cogavin@gmail.com
mailto:bmeade@iol.ie
mailto:astonm@iolfree.ie
mailto:fran@duleekac.ie
mailto:moiragroomepeppard@gmail.com


Wicklow Bray Runners Aoife Sweeney brayrunners@gmail.com 
  Wicklow  Wicklow Town Noreen O’Reilly noreenoreilly@gmail.com  087 2330403        

Wicklow  Rathdrum 
 

Bill Porter 
 

087 2928660        

Wicklow  Kilcoole  
 

Peter Gibney petervgibney@gmail.com  086 810 3666 

Wicklow  Greystones & District Theresa Kinane theresa@athleticswicklow.com  086 8635797        

Wicklow  Blessington Niamh Gaffney swimconquer99@yahoo.ie  087 6141239        

Wicklow  West Wicklow Damien Kavanagh 
 

085 1318329 

Wexford Kilmore AC 
 

Mary Kehoe mbc.kehoe@yahoo.co.uk  087 7564888        

Wexford Gorey AC 
 

Mary Crean crean_mary@yahoo.ie  086 3135718 

Wexford Slaney Olympic AC Alice Whitty alice.whitty@yahoo.com  087 6558776 

Wexford DMP AC 
 

Dermot McGuinness debcl@eircom.net  053 9142889 

Wexford United Striders Emil Heynen mheynen@utvinternet.com  087 6383816 

Kilkenny  Kilkenny City Harriers Sean Lynch seanplynch@eircom.net  087 2067157        

Kilkenny Castlecomer AC Margaret Dillon magdillon@yahoo.ie  087-6215648 

Kilkenny Nore Valley AC Jackie Sheehan cracker@utvinternet.com 087-2988737 

Kilkenny Stoneyford AC Susan Cook susancook13@hotmail.com 086 2148788  

Kilkenny St. Joseph's AC Margaret O'Connor maggiehelen@eircom.net  087 6242017 

Cork Donoughmore AC John Morrissey annette_mollohan@hotmail.com 086 3021020 

Cork Liscarroll AC Esther Fitzpatrick liscarrollathletics@yahoo.co.uk  087 6888591 

Cork St. Finbarrs AC Marion Lyons wagnerlyons@gmail.com 087 1229055 

Cork Bandon AC 

 
Finbarr Harrington finbarr66@gmail.com 087 9074390 

Cork Bantry AC 

 
Hilary Rahr  fit4life@bantryac.com 087 9031256 

Cork Cork Ladies Meet n Train John Quigley eagle262@eircom.net 087 6261178 

Cork 
Ballineen Fit4Fun, 
Clonakilty Liam Bradfield bradfieldliam@hotmail.com  087 2615645 

Cork Leevale AC 

 
Donal O'Callaghan  donal_cllghn@yahoo.ie  087 6455018  

Cork Ballincollig AC Éamonn Ó Ceallaigh ballincolligathleticclub@gmail.com 087 1436121 

Cork Courceys AC Julie Cochrane juliecohrane@gmail.com 086 8759337 

Cork Galtee Runners Johnny O’Sullivan galteerunners26@gmail.com 086 2759248 

Cork Clonakilty Road Runners Mark Hilliard mark.hilliard76@yahoo.ie 086 6082569 
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Cork North Cork AC Diarmuid O’Sullivan diarmuidosullivan@hotmail.com  087 9640872  

Cork  Tracton AC 
 

Nancy Horan nhoran@biotector.com  086 8275616 

Kerry Gneeveguilla AC  Nora Flynn gneev@eircom.net  087 7684595 

Kerry Tralee Harriers AC Jerry Sullivan jerrypsullivan@eircom.net  085 1085735 

Kerry An Riocht AC Sheila Kirly riocht@eircom.net  087 1340641 

Kerry Farranfore Maine Valley AC George McCarthy farranforemv@gmail.com 086 8174303 

Kerry Kenmare AC Conor Daly conordalykenmare@hotmail.com 087 2670992 

Kerry St. Brendans AC Dermot Dillane  Mary.Marley@hse.ie  087 2905220 

Kerry Star of the Laune AC Michael Mangan mfmangan@hotmail.com 066 9761597 

Limerick Limerick AC Edel O' Shea tholsel@hotmail.com 087 6897735 

Limerick Dooneen AC Tracey Roche tracey_roche@hotmail.com 087 6989493 

Limerick Bilboa AC 

 
Jacintha Walsh jacinthawalsh@gmail.com 086 1574559 

Limerick Kilmallock AC Carol Power carolsjf@live.ie  087 6663145  

Tipperary Carrick-on-Suir AC Catherine O'Donovan Catherinednvn@gmail.com 086 8774531 

Tipperary Moyne AC 

 
John Flynn flynnjohn4819@yahoo.ie  086 8403515 

Tipperary Thurles Crokes AC 
Madeline Loughnane and Martina 
Ryan madzdorney@hotmail.com  087 9948576 

Tipperary Borrisokane AC John O'Farrell borrisokaneathletics@yahoo.ie 087 2210115 

Tipperary Templemore AC Aine Hennessy ainehennessy1@eircom.net 087 6907714 

Tipperary Clonmel AC Niall O Sullivan niallfosullivan1@eircom.net 086 1660888 

Waterford   West Waterford AC James Veale jveale@cablesurf.com  086 8184762        

Waterford   Waterford AC Brea Cooke bcooke@waterfordcoco.ie  086 3815881 

Donegal Finn Valley 
 

Noreen Bonner noreen.bonner@welfare.ie  087 9793043 

Donegal Inishowen AC: Niall McGee niallmcgee@eircom.net  086 3426698 

Donegal Tir Chonaill AC (Bundoran) Paddy Donoghue prun@eircom.net 087 2376389 

Donegal Tir Chonaill AC (Donegal) Pauline O'Gara paulinedonegal@gmail.com  086 4052823        

Donegal Sliabh Liag 
 

Breege O'Gara heeney@aol.net  087 2851948 

Donegal Lifford AC 
 

Brendan O'Donnell liffordac@eircom.net 086 6007847 

Monaghan Carrick Aces Niall McQuillan Nmcgillian@aol.com 086 8300585 

Cavan Shercock 
 

Brian O'Reilly brianger@iol.ie  085 7806025 
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